ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

| | Numbers Received: | | 1 \ | | RECEIVED |
|-----|-------------------------|-----------|------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| | x next to each addendur | n receive | 1) | | 2019 OCT 15 PM 1: 10 |
| [1] | Addendum No. 1 |] |] | Addendum No. 6 | |
| W | Addendum No. 2 | [|] | Addendum No. 7 | WV PURCHASING DIVISION |
| [] | Addendum No. 3 | [|] | Addendum No. 8 | |
| [] | Addendum No. 4 | [|] | Addendum No. 9 | |
| [] | Addendum No. 5 | [|] | Addendum No. 10 | |

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Centimank

Company

Authorized Signature

10-15-2019

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, PENNSYLVANIA | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| COUNTY OF WASHINGTON , TO-WIT: | | | |
| I, TIMOTHY M. DUNLAP, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: | | | |
| PRESIDENT / COO 1. I am an employee of CENTIMARK CORPORATION ; and, (Company Name) | | | |
| 2. I do hereby attest that CENTIMARK CORPORATION | | | |
| (Company Name) | | | |
| maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D. | | | |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. | | | |
| Printed Name: TIMOTHY M. DUNALP Signature: PRESIDENT COO | | | |
| Company Name: CENTIMARK CORPORATION | | | |
| Date: OCTOBER 15, 2019 | | | |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15TH day of OCTOBER, 2019 My Commission expires March 21, 2021 | | | |
| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL Barbara A. Watt, Notary Public Cecil Twp., Washington County My Commission Expires March 21, 2021 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIAASSOGIATION OF NOTARIES Rev. July 7, 2017 | | | |

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION EPDM Roofing Project

EXHIBIT A - Pricing Page

| BASE BID; includes all work, specifically noted on the project plans (Exhibit B) | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| For the sum of \$ \$83,130.00 | | | |
| (show amount in numbers) | | | |
| Eighty Three Thousond, One Hundred and Thirty Dollars | | | |
| (show amount in written words) | | | |
| UNIT Price; for the repair of additional damaged wood decking, up to 2,500 square feet | | | |
| Unit Price S N/A / Sq Ft (show amount in numbers) | | | |
| BID SCENARIO; Base bid + (100 Sq Ft x Unit Price) | | | |
| For the sum of \$ N/A | | | |
| (show amount in numbers) | | | |
| (show amount in words) | | | |

The Bids will be evaluated based on the amount of the "Bid Scenario". The contract value will be the amount of the "Base Bid".

The contact may be adjusted through an approved Change Order if additional damage to the wood decking is discovered. Any Change Order will be based on the "Unit Price" times the actual Sq Ft area of repaired wood decking. The area of repair must be acknowledged by the Agency.

In the event of a difference between the number and written amount, the written amount shall govern.

Revised 06/08/18

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

| John Reynolds Sevier Project Manager (Name, Title) |
|--|
| (Name, Title) |
| John Reynolds Sevier Project Manager |
| (Printed Name and Title) |
| 927Barlow Drive, Charleston Wu 25311 |
| (Address) |
| 724-255-3558 681-245-6704 |
| (Phone Number) / (Fax Number) |
| John, Reynolds@ Centimark.com |
| (email address) |

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

| Centingok | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|
| (Company) | |
| Tol Byll | Sculor ProJect Manase |
| (Authorized Signature) (Represen | |
| John Reynolds | Senior Project Monger |
| (Printed Name and Title of Author | rized Representative) |
| 10-15-2019 (Date) | |
| 724-255-3558 | 681-245-6704 |
| (Phone Number) (Fax Number) | |



BID BOND (Percentage)

Bond Number: 12153-CNA-19-036

| KNOW ALL | DEDCOME | DV THESE | PRESENTS | Thatwo |
|----------|---------|----------|----------|----------|
| KNUW ALL | PERSUNS | RY IHESE | PRESENTS | I nat we |

CentiMark Corporation

of

12 Grandview Circle, Canonsburg, PA 15317

, hereinafter

referred to as the Principal, and

Western Surety Company

as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

State of West Virginia

of 2019 Washington Street, East, Charleston, WV

hereinafter referred to as the Obligee, in the sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid

5% of Amount percent of the greatest

amount bid, for the payment of which we bind ourselves, our legal representatives, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, Principal has submitted or is about to submit a proposal to Obligee on a contract for EPDM Roofing Project - Solicitation No.: CRFQ PSC2000000001

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said contract be awarded to Principal and Principal shall, within such time as may be specified, enter into the contract in writing and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or contract documents with surety acceptable to Obligee, or if Principal shall fail to do so, pay to Obligee the damages which Obligee may suffer by reason of such failure not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DATED this

day of

October

CentiMark Corporation

2019

By

Olenak, Assistant Secretary

(Seal)

Western Surety Company

(Surety)

Sandra L. Ham Attorney-in-Fact

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF Pennsylvania | | |
|--|--|--|
| COUNTY OFWashington | | |
| | | |
| On this8th day of0ctober,2019 before me | | |
| personally came | | |
| Sheri L. Olenak to me known, | | |
| who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she resides in | | |
| Washington County that he/she is the | | |
| Assistant Secretary of CentiMark Corporation | | |
| that corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he/she | | |
| knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such | | |
| corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said | | |
| corporation, and he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order. | | |
| | | |
| (SEAL) | | |
| | | |
| Kimburly S. Brown | | |

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Kimberly S. Brown, Notary Public Washington County My commission expires September 24, 2022

Commission expires September 24, 2022

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

| State of | Missouri | } |
|-----------|----------------|----|
| County of | St. Louis City | ss |

On October 8, 2019 , before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, residing therein, duly commissioned and swom, personally appeared Sandra L. Ham

known to me to be Attorney-in-Fact of Western Surety Company the corporation described in and that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the person who executed the said instrument in behalf of the said corporation, and he duly acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year stated in this certificate above.

My Commission Expires

June 20, 2022

JoAnn R Frank

Jolian R. Frank

Notary Public

JOANN R FRANK Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Louis City Commission # 14395672 My Commission Expires 06-20-2022

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and scal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Sandra L. Ham , Individually

of St. Louis, Missouri , its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

Surety Bond Number: 12153-CNA-19-036 Principal: CentiMark Corporation Obligee: State of West Virginia

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 3rd day of June, 2015

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY



Paul T Bruflat, Vice President

State of South Dakota
County of Minnehaha

s:

On this 3rd day of June, 2015, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

February 12, 2021

S. EICH
NOTARY PUBLIC SENSOR BOUTH DAKOTA

& Eun

Eich, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 8th day of October , 2019 .



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson, Assistant Secretar

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.